

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8010/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2009 in WP No.450/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

M/S KISHANLAL GAHIRAM &amp; CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SAHYADRI OUTDOORS &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 02/04/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, operation of the impugned  
order shall remain stayed.

Tag the petition with S.L.P. (C) No.7210 of 2009.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

[ Savita Sainani ]

A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master